-t

Court File No.: CV-18-00609498-00CP

ONTARIO
SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE

THE BONOURABLE
JUSTICE E.M. MORGAN

WEDNESDAY, THE 10TH
DAY OF JANUARY 2024

R

BETWEEN:

JOHN SOMWAR, TULSIDAI SOMWAR and
SHANTA PERSAUD Plaintiffs

£\ feired - and -

FLY JAMAICA AIRWAYS LTD., THE BOEING COMPANY , FOHN-DOE#-PILOT-JOHN
DOE2-COPILOT BASIL FERGUSON, KEONE BRYAN, JOHN-BOE3-AIRCRAKT
MAINTENANCE PROVABER MEXICANA MRO. S.A. DE. C.V., JOHN
DOE #4 ATRCRAFT MAINTENANCE MECHANIC

Defendants
Proceeding under the Class Proceedings Act, 1992
ORDER
(Class Counsel Fee and Honorarium)

THIS MOTION, made by Class Counsel for approval of their fees and disbursements
payable under a contingency fee agreement between the Plaintiffs, John Somwar and Tulsidai
Somwar, and Class Counsel dated November 20, 2018 and Shanta Persaud on November 2 1; 2018,
in accordance with s. 32 of the Class Proceedings Act, 1992 , and for an order granting the payment

-of an honoraria to the Plaintiffs in the amount of $5,000 each, was heard January 10, 2024, via

videoconference, at 361 University Avenue, Toronto, Ontario.




ON READING the affidavit of Paul Miller, sworn January 4, 2024, the affidavit of John

Somwar, Tulsidai Somwar and Shanta Persaud, the pleadings and proceedings herein, including the
Settlement Agreement and Exhibits thereto, factum and brief of authorities of Class Counsel,

filed, and on hearing the submissions of Class Counsel;
AND ON BEING ADVISED that the Defendants take no position on this motion;

L. THIS COURT ORDERS that the contingency fee agreements dated November 20, 2018,
and November 21, 2018, made between the Plaintiffs and Class Counsel are hereby approved

pursuant to s. 32(1) CPA.

2, THIS COURT DECLARES AND ORDERS that Class Counsel’s Legal Fees in the
amount $1,293.432.50, plus HST in the amount of $168,146.225, and disbursements totaling
$295,000.00 (inclusive of applicable taxes), are fair and reasonable, and are hereby approved, and

- this amount shall be paid from the Settlement Fund.

3. THIS COURT DECLARES AND ORDERS that the Plaintiffs John Somwar, Tulsidai
Somwar and Shanta Persaud each receive $5,000.00 as an honorarium payment and this amount

shall be paid from the Settlement Fund.

4, THIS COURT ORDERS that there will be no costs of this motion.

Morgan J.



TG

JOHN SOMWAR et al . -and- FLY JAMAICA AIRWAYS LTD. et al.
= . = . _ Plaintiffs _ Defendants
G, Court File No. CV-18-00609498-00CP

ONTARIO
SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE

PROCEEDING COMMENCED AT
TORONTO

ORDER
(Fee Approval)

HOWIE, SACKS & HENRY LLP

[3500 — 20 Queen Street West

Toronto ON M5H 3R3

Valérie Lord (LSO#: 70962H) / vlord@hshlawyers.com -
Paul Miller (LSO#: 39262 A}/ pmiller@hshlawyers.com

Tel: 416-361-5990
Fax: 416-361-0083

ICAMP FIORANTE MATTHEWS MOGERMAN LLP
400 — 856 Homer Strest

[Vancouver, BC V6B 2W5
Toe Fiorante / jfiorante@efmlawyers.ca

Tel: 604-689-7535
Fax: 604-689-7554

ROCHON GENOVALLP
900 - 121 Richmond Street West

Toronto, ON M5H 2K1
Vincent Genova (LSO#: 249907} / vgenova@rochongenova.com

Tel: 416-363-1867
Fax: 416-363-0263

Lawyers for the Class Plaintiffs




